
CCCM - Iraq - 3Ws of Settlements
February 2016

Governorate Baghdad Baghdad Baghdad Baghdad Baghdad Baghdad

District Abu Ghraib Adhamia Karkh Karkh Karkh Resafa

Site Name Shooting camp Nabi Sheit (Prophet Sheit) kadhra'a Scout Camp Al Kazkazaniyah Complex Al-Nabi Younis

SSID IQ0701-0002 IQ0702-0001 IQ0704-0002 IQ0704-0026 IQ0704-0029 IQ0707-0001

Site_Typology Camp Camp Camp Camp Camp Camp

Site location Peri-urban / suburb area Peri-urban / suburb area Peri-urban / suburb area Urban Peri-urban / suburb area

Site_nature Open field Open field Open field Open field

Site Owner Public Mixte Public Private Unknown

Camp Management Agency BPC BPC BPC Baghdad Governorate Baghdad Governorate

Camp Management Team 2 6 5 5

Are Women in Camp Management StructureNo No Yes Unknown Yes

Presence of other local authorities No No No Unknown Yes

Camp Resident Committee No Yes Yes Yes Yes

Shelter Care & Maintenance Agency BPC Baghdad Governorate UNHCR via its partner (Muslim Aid) IOM Baghdad Governorate

Construction Lead Agency UNHCR

Electricity maintenance agency Ministry of electricity Ministry of electricity Ministry of electricity Baghdad Governorate

Organization providing Water at site Puplic network Puplic network Puplic network Baghdad Governorate

Organisation Installing toilet facilities UNHCR via its partner (ISHO) Baghdad Governorate UNICEF

Organisation Managing toilet facilities UNHCR via its partner (ISHO) Baghdad Governorate UNICEF

Organization Desludging toilets Baghdad Municipality Baghdad Municipality Municipality

Organization Managing Bathing Area UNICEF Baghdad Governorate UNICEF

Hygiene Promotion Organization UNICEF UNHCR and IRC UNICEF UNICEF

Organization Managing Waste at site Baghdad Municipality Baghdad Municipality Baghdad Municipality Baghdad Municipality

Primary Care Agency MoH (Ministry of Health) MoH MoH MoH

Secondary Care Agency presence # # # Unknown #

Ambulance at site 24 hours presence Yes No No No Yes

MHPSS Agency MoH

Maternal / Newborn Care Agency MoH MoH MoH

Protection Lead Agency IRC IRC/UNHCR IRC/UNHCR ISF

Child Protection Agency UNICEF UNICEF UNICEF

GBV_Protection_Agency
Food Lead Agency WFP/ISHO WFP/ISHO WFP

Nutrition Lead Agency Charitable donation Baghdad Governorate, Charitable donation

NFI Lead Agency UNHCR UNHCR UNHCR UNHCR

Warehouse at site Yes Yes Yes

Education Lead Agency MOE MOE MOE MOE UNICEF

Day Care Agency Lead UNICEF

Recreational Lead Agency UNICEF

Mass Communication Lead Agency
Durable Solution Agency Lead
Psychosocial Lead Agency MoH MoH MoH

Social Cohesion Lead Agency NRC

IDP Families -                                                128                                                        120                                                            250                                       1,312                                                                     387                                                            

IDP Individuals -                                                750                                                        610                                                            1,500                                    6,074                                                                     1,791                                                         

Ratio individuals per family 5.86                                                       5.08                                                           6.00                                      4.63                                                                       4.63                                                           

Capacity Individual 1,632                                            2,400                                                     630                                                            1,500                                    2,000                                                                     2,400                                                         

Capacity Plots 272                                               400                                                        105                                                            250                                       400                                                                         400                                                            

Plot Available -                                                -                                                         -                                                             -                                        88                                                                           -                                                             

Ratio families per CMT -                                                -                                                         -                                                             -                                        -                                                                         -                                                             

Capacity Analysis (%) 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 0%

This document only shows the information filed from the CCCM CSM form.
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Governorate

District

Site Name
SSID
Site_Typology
Site location
Site_nature

Site Owner

Camp Management Agency
Camp Management Team
Are Women in Camp Management Structure
Presence of other local authorities
Camp Resident Committee
Shelter Care & Maintenance Agency
Construction Lead Agency
Electricity maintenance agency
Organization providing Water at site
Organisation Installing toilet facilities
Organisation Managing toilet facilities
Organization Desludging toilets
Organization Managing Bathing Area
Hygiene Promotion Organization
Organization Managing Waste at site
Primary Care Agency
Secondary Care Agency presence
Ambulance at site 24 hours presence
MHPSS Agency
Maternal / Newborn Care Agency
Protection Lead Agency
Child Protection Agency
GBV_Protection_Agency
Food Lead Agency
Nutrition Lead Agency
NFI Lead Agency
Warehouse at site
Education Lead Agency
Day Care Agency Lead
Recreational Lead Agency
Mass Communication Lead Agency
Durable Solution Agency Lead
Psychosocial Lead Agency

Social Cohesion Lead Agency

IDP Families
IDP Individuals
Ratio individuals per family
Capacity Individual
Capacity Plots

Plot Available

Ratio families per CMT

Capacity Analysis (%)

Baghdad Baghdad Basrah Dahuk Dahuk

Mahmoudiya Mahmoudiya Basrah Amedi Sumel

Sader Al Yousifiya Khaimat Al Iraq / Check Point 75 Modern IDP's Camp Dawadia Bajet Kandala

IQ0706-0008 IQ0706-0007 IQ0202-0002 IQ0801-0001 IQ0803-0001

Camp Camp Collective Centre Camp Camp

Peri-urban / suburb area Urban Peri-urban / suburb area Rural Rural

Open field Mall Open field Open field

Private Public Public Private Private

Baghdad Governorate Baghdad Governorate Governor, Supreme committee of IDPs, and governoment BRHA BRHA

2 10 9

Unknown Yes No Yes Yes

Unknown Unknown Yes No No

Yes Yes Yes Yes

IOM IOM Government ,UNHCR IOM/UNDP/UNHABITAT UNHCR / KURDS

IOM N/A

AL rasheed city Hall Basra Electricity dirctorate Government BRHA

AL rasheed city Hall governoment/public water network LWF NRC

UNICEF already have toilets, IOM provided toilets in 2014 NRC, LWF

UNICEF muncipality

local Municipality/Basra LWF NRC

N/A NRC, LWF

UNICEF, Basra Health director UPP NRC

local Municipality/Basra LWF Artush company

minstry of health DoE & UNICEF MDM PUMI, SSH

Unknown No N/A Yes

No Yes No Yes Yes

Unknown MDM

Unknown

iraqi police PARC/UNHCR UNHCR UNHCR/Harikar, GIZ/Harikar, UNFPA, IOM

Unknown UNICEF/ACTED, UNHCR/PARC,local governoment UNHCR ACTED, KURDS, BRHA

Unknown UNHCR/PARC UNHCR UNHCR/Harikar

UNICEF WFP WFP Barzany / WFP

Unknown

IOM UNHCR/ PARC, IOM, MoDM UNHCR UNHCR

Yes Yes No Yes Yes

MOE MOE UNCIFF, MoE DoE UNICEF, NRC, government

MOE Vop.fam

unknown

unknown UPP UPP

IOM No

many agencies IOM IOM, UNHCR/Harikar

Unknown UNHCR/PARC, camp management

71                                                                 88                                                                110                                                                                                        801                                                            2,122                                                                     

396                                                               413                                                             428                                                                                                        4,350                                                        12,075                                                                   

5.58                                                              4.69                                                            3.89                                                                                                       5.43                                                           5.69                                                                       

1,950                                                            413                                                             1,510                                                                                                     4,500                                                        7,610                                                                     

325                                                               80                                                                302                                                                                                        900                                                            1,522                                                                     

254                                                               -                                                              197                                                                                                        -                                                            -                                                                         

-                                                                -                                                              -                                                                                                         -                                                            -                                                                         

78% 0% 65% 0% 0%

This document only shows the information filed from the CCCM CSM form.
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Governorate

District

Site Name
SSID
Site_Typology
Site location
Site_nature

Site Owner

Camp Management Agency
Camp Management Team
Are Women in Camp Management Structure
Presence of other local authorities
Camp Resident Committee
Shelter Care & Maintenance Agency
Construction Lead Agency
Electricity maintenance agency
Organization providing Water at site
Organisation Installing toilet facilities
Organisation Managing toilet facilities
Organization Desludging toilets
Organization Managing Bathing Area
Hygiene Promotion Organization
Organization Managing Waste at site
Primary Care Agency
Secondary Care Agency presence
Ambulance at site 24 hours presence
MHPSS Agency
Maternal / Newborn Care Agency
Protection Lead Agency
Child Protection Agency
GBV_Protection_Agency
Food Lead Agency
Nutrition Lead Agency
NFI Lead Agency
Warehouse at site
Education Lead Agency
Day Care Agency Lead
Recreational Lead Agency
Mass Communication Lead Agency
Durable Solution Agency Lead
Psychosocial Lead Agency

Social Cohesion Lead Agency

IDP Families
IDP Individuals
Ratio individuals per family
Capacity Individual
Capacity Plots

Plot Available

Ratio families per CMT

Capacity Analysis (%)

Dahuk Dahuk Dahuk Dahuk Dahuk Dahuk

Sumel Sumel Sumel Sumel Sumel Zakho

kabarto 1 Kabarto 2 Khanke Rwanga Community Shariya Berseve 1

IQ0803-0002 IQ0803-0003 IQ0803-0005 IQ0803-0004 IQ0803-0006 IQ0804-0001

Camp Camp Camp Camp Camp Camp

Rural Rural Rural Rural Peri-urban / suburb area Rural

Open field Open field Open field Open field Open field Open field

Private Private Private Private Private

BRHA BRHA BRHA BRHA BRHA BRHA

11 11 12 12 13 8

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes No No Yes No

Yes Yes Yes

UNHCR BRHA UNHCR / KURDS RAWANGA camp management BRHA

BRHA UNHCR UNHCR

BRHA B.R.H.A BRHA BRHA Government BRHA

NCA NCA Government, THW government BRHA

NCA NCA FRC, NRC Save the Children Harikar/ CARE, AFAD

NCA NCA brha Harikar/ CARE, BRHA

NCA NCA BRHA NCA and RAWANGA Harikar/ CARE

NCA NCA FRC, NRC RAWANGA Harikar/ CARE, AFAD

NCA mustafa UNICEF ACF/BRHA Harikar/CARE, ASB

NCA NCA Atrosh company ACF Artush company

IMC IMC WHO, Ammar foundation, UNICEF, DoH Malteser and DoH MEDAIR ASB

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

IMC, Harikar IMC, Harikar, Shanaz Center

NCA

Harikar, IOM, IMC Harikar UNHCR UNHCR/HARIKAR, IOM , WADI UNHCR UNHCR/Harikar

UNICEF , War Child , Save the Children UNICEF/Nojeen/ WAR Child KURDS.free yezidi HARIKAR/ UNICEF UNHCR Save the Children, World Vision / PoW

Harikar Harikar UNHCR UNHCR/Harikar UNHCR UNHCR/Harikar, ASB

I.K.L I.K.L / WFP WFP / BCF BCF/ WFP WFP ACF/ WFP

WFP , IKL WFP

UNHCR UNHCR UNHCR UNHCR UNHCR Harikar/CARE, TRC

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

UNICEF DoE Ammar foundation, UNICEF/ DoE  DOE and NRC DoE UNICEF

save the children SCI/Harikar/NOJEN

humanity

UPP, Harikar UPP UPP UPP UPP

Harikar

IOM Harikar and IMC UNHCR , sp HARIKAR/ UNHCR, WADI/Alind/IOM UNFPA/Harikar Harekar/CARE, ASB

Harikar, Camp Management Harikar/ Shanaz Harikar/UPP

2,398                                                            2,421                                           2,893                                                                2,679                                                            3,243                                                1,982                                                                     

14,018                                                          13,785                                         16,531                                                              15,356                                                          17,122                                              10,980                                                                   

5.85                                                              5.69                                              5.71                                                                   5.73                                                              5.28                                                  5.54                                                                       

15,000                                                          840                                               15,600                                                              15,000                                                          20,000                                              12,500                                                                   

3,000                                                            168                                               3,120                                                                3,000                                                            4,000                                                2,500                                                                     

-                                                                -                                                -                                                                    8                                                                   -                                                    20                                                                          

-                                                                -                                                -                                                                    -                                                                -                                                    -                                                                         

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

This document only shows the information filed from the CCCM CSM form.
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Governorate

District

Site Name
SSID
Site_Typology
Site location
Site_nature

Site Owner

Camp Management Agency
Camp Management Team
Are Women in Camp Management Structure
Presence of other local authorities
Camp Resident Committee
Shelter Care & Maintenance Agency
Construction Lead Agency
Electricity maintenance agency
Organization providing Water at site
Organisation Installing toilet facilities
Organisation Managing toilet facilities
Organization Desludging toilets
Organization Managing Bathing Area
Hygiene Promotion Organization
Organization Managing Waste at site
Primary Care Agency
Secondary Care Agency presence
Ambulance at site 24 hours presence
MHPSS Agency
Maternal / Newborn Care Agency
Protection Lead Agency
Child Protection Agency
GBV_Protection_Agency
Food Lead Agency
Nutrition Lead Agency
NFI Lead Agency
Warehouse at site
Education Lead Agency
Day Care Agency Lead
Recreational Lead Agency
Mass Communication Lead Agency
Durable Solution Agency Lead
Psychosocial Lead Agency

Social Cohesion Lead Agency

IDP Families
IDP Individuals
Ratio individuals per family
Capacity Individual
Capacity Plots

Plot Available

Ratio families per CMT

Capacity Analysis (%)

Dahuk Dahuk Diyala Diyala Diyala

Zakho Zakho Khanaqin Khanaqin Khanaqin

Berseve 2 Chamishku Al-Wand 1 Qoratu Alyawa

IQ0804-0002 IQ0804-0003 IQ1004-0003 IQ1004-0011 IQ1004-0001

Camp Camp Camp Camp Camp

Rural Rural Rural Rural Peri-urban / suburb area

Open field Open field Soil & Gravel Mixte Open field

Private Public Public Public Public

BRHA BRHA Government / YAO Government / YAO Kanz Local Org

13 13 15 3 7

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

No No Not in the camp Yes No

Yes Yes Yes

The Iraqi Government None Kurds / UNHCR Government

MODM / ASHUR UNHCR

BRHA BRHA Government Governement

BRHA government UNICEF WASH Save the Children

UNICEF, THW government Save the Children International Arch-nova + UNICEF Save the Children

ACF Save the Children International no

BRHA Save the Children International No

UNCIEF, THW ACF Save the Children International No

MDM, ACF Save the Children International Arch-nova + UNICEF

Amedy and Syar co. Atrush company Save the Children International Arch-nova + UNICEF

Malteser MDM, CDC, DoH Department of Health Emergency Governemnt

Yes Yes No

Yes Yes Yes No Yes

Unknown No

DOH UNFPA

UNHCR/Harikar Harikar (UNHCR) UNHCR / CDO UNHCR,KCN and CDO UNHCR

Harikar/UNICEF, Save the Children, SOSD/UNICEF, World Vision, FEW UNICEF/Save the Childern - UNICEF/Nujeen UNICEF / Save the Children Int. KCN / UNICEF UNICEF

UNHCR/Harikar Harikar (UNHCR) UNHCR / REACH UNHCR UNHCR

ACF/WFP ACF / WFP ACTED ACTED ACTED

ACTED UNICEF

UNHCR government , UNHCR UNHCR / YAO YAO/UNHCR Modm Khanaqeen Office

Yes Yes

UNCIEF, FEW (Acitiviy for children) UNICEF, GIZ / DoE Government & UNICEF UNICEF Government & UNICEF

Save the Children International UNICEF

REACH No

UPP UPP No No

Government

Harikar/UNHCR Harikar (UNHCR) MSF No

REACH UNHCR UNHCR

1,557                                                                                                                          4,302                                                                         857                                                                    471                                                     1,420                                                 

9,441                                                                                                                          26,242                                                                       6,183                                                                2,088                                                  7,893                                                 

6.06                                                                                                                            6.10                                                                           7.21                                                                   4.43                                                    5.56                                                   

9,100                                                                                                                          25,000                                                                       9,600                                                                4,800                                                  8,500                                                 

1,820                                                                                                                          4,993                                                                         1,600                                                                1,040                                                  1,420                                                 

-                                                                                                                              -                                                                             779                                                                    528                                                     -                                                     

-                                                                                                                              -                                                                             -                                                                    -                                                      -                                                     

0% 0% 49% 51% 0%

This document only shows the information filed from the CCCM CSM form.
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Governorate

District

Site Name
SSID
Site_Typology
Site location
Site_nature

Site Owner

Camp Management Agency
Camp Management Team
Are Women in Camp Management Structure
Presence of other local authorities
Camp Resident Committee
Shelter Care & Maintenance Agency
Construction Lead Agency
Electricity maintenance agency
Organization providing Water at site
Organisation Installing toilet facilities
Organisation Managing toilet facilities
Organization Desludging toilets
Organization Managing Bathing Area
Hygiene Promotion Organization
Organization Managing Waste at site
Primary Care Agency
Secondary Care Agency presence
Ambulance at site 24 hours presence
MHPSS Agency
Maternal / Newborn Care Agency
Protection Lead Agency
Child Protection Agency
GBV_Protection_Agency
Food Lead Agency
Nutrition Lead Agency
NFI Lead Agency
Warehouse at site
Education Lead Agency
Day Care Agency Lead
Recreational Lead Agency
Mass Communication Lead Agency
Durable Solution Agency Lead
Psychosocial Lead Agency

Social Cohesion Lead Agency

IDP Families
IDP Individuals
Ratio individuals per family
Capacity Individual
Capacity Plots

Plot Available

Ratio families per CMT

Capacity Analysis (%)

Diyala Erbil Erbil Erbil Erbil

Khanaqin Erbil Erbil Makhmur Baharka

Al-Wand 2 Harshm Ankawa 2 Debaga Baharka

IQ1004-0004 IQ1102-0002 IQ1102-0065 IQ1107-0007 IQ1102-0001

Camp Camp Camp Camp Camp

Rural Peri-urban / suburb area Urban Rural Peri-urban / suburb area

Soil & Gravel Open field Open field Open field Open field

Public Public Public Public Public

Government / YAO BCF Church ERC-BCF Barzani Charity Foundation

12 10 8 28 12

Yes Yes No Yes Yes

Not in the camp Yes No No Yes

Yes Yes No Yes No

UNHCR/ KURDS UNHCR ERC UNHCR

UNHCR / KURDS (Upgrading the camp) UNHCR

UNHCR / KURDS Government ERC ERC

Save the Children International ERC Church ERC

Save the Children International ERC ERC

Save the Children International ERC IDPs themselves ERC

Save the Children International ERC IDPs themselves ERC

Save the Children International ERC UNHCR

Save the Children International ERC BCF RI , Frrme

Save the Children International ERC Municipality Government ERC

DoH IMC S&A; Kurdish Medical Charity Foundation; Al-Rajja Clinic UAE, MSF,TCCF International Medical Corps

No Yes

Yes No No No Yes

Unknown IMC

NA IMC/UNICEF Zhian/ DOH

UNHCR / CDO UNHCR Qandil Qandil UNHCR

UNICEF / Save the Children Int. TDH No TDH PANA

UNHCR NRC Church Al-Masala

ACTED WVI Caritas WFP WFP

ACTED WFP SALT BCF,UAE UAE- Red Cresent

UNHCR / YAO UNHCR/ BCF/ ERC IOM UNHCR UNHCR

Yes Yes #N/A

Government & UNICEF NRC DoE TDH, MOE UNICEF/UNESCO

TDH Pana

BCF Focsiv Intersos

No UPP intersos

ERC

MSF IMC Jian IMC

NRC BCF BCF

450                                                                 272                                                             496                                                                                                     706                                                       862                                                        

2,005                                                              1,473                                                         2,588                                                                                                 3,789                                                   4,227                                                     

4.46                                                                5.42                                                           5.22                                                                                                   5.37                                                      4.90                                                       

3,072                                                              299                                                             5,100                                                                                                 5,000                                                   4,955                                                     

512                                                                 299                                                             1,052                                                                                                 1,000                                                   991                                                        

-                                                                  -                                                             504                                                                                                     96                                                         129                                                        

-                                                                  -                                                             -                                                                                                     -                                                        -                                                         

0% 0% 48% 10% 13%

This document only shows the information filed from the CCCM CSM form.
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Governorate

District

Site Name
SSID
Site_Typology
Site location
Site_nature

Site Owner

Camp Management Agency
Camp Management Team
Are Women in Camp Management Structure
Presence of other local authorities
Camp Resident Committee
Shelter Care & Maintenance Agency
Construction Lead Agency
Electricity maintenance agency
Organization providing Water at site
Organisation Installing toilet facilities
Organisation Managing toilet facilities
Organization Desludging toilets
Organization Managing Bathing Area
Hygiene Promotion Organization
Organization Managing Waste at site
Primary Care Agency
Secondary Care Agency presence
Ambulance at site 24 hours presence
MHPSS Agency
Maternal / Newborn Care Agency
Protection Lead Agency
Child Protection Agency
GBV_Protection_Agency
Food Lead Agency
Nutrition Lead Agency
NFI Lead Agency
Warehouse at site
Education Lead Agency
Day Care Agency Lead
Recreational Lead Agency
Mass Communication Lead Agency
Durable Solution Agency Lead
Psychosocial Lead Agency

Social Cohesion Lead Agency

IDP Families
IDP Individuals
Ratio individuals per family
Capacity Individual
Capacity Plots

Plot Available

Ratio families per CMT

Capacity Analysis (%)

Missan Ninewa Ninewa Ninewa

Amara Akre Shikhan Shikhan

Eyes of Missan Mamilian Essian Sheikhan

IQ1402-0001 IQ1501-0002 IQ1506-0001 IQ1506-0002

Camp Camp Camp Camp

Urban Peri-urban / suburb area Rural Urban

Open field Open field Open field Open field

Public Private Private Public

Human Right Directorate, MODM, Missan governor office,  BRHA BRHA BRHA

4 8 10 7

No Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes No Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes

None camp management SP

UN-Habitat Kista Construction company IHP/UKAID

Electricity dorectorate in Missan Government BRHA Department of Electricity

governoment/public water network JEN BRHA ACF

IOM, UNICEF and the IDPs established toilets already JEN S.P

Water and sewerage department JEN S.P ACF

Water and sewerage department JEN SP ACF

JEN SP ACF

Department of health in Missan Government not available ACF

the municipality of the province Government SP ACF

DoH & UNICEF Amar foundation yasda IOM

No Yes No

Yes Yes Yes Yes

No

Departmen of health in Missan No

Human rights, PARC Missan, family and child protection directorate UNHCR UNHCR UNHCR

UNICEF, UNHCR HARIKAR UNHCR UNHCR

family and  child protection directorate, UNHCR/PARC UNFPA UNHCR UNHCR

Acted/WFP WFP/BCF/ACTED ACF / WFP WFP/ACF

No

UNHCR/PARC, MODM, IOM QANDIL UNHCR UNHCR

Yes Yes Yes

UNICEF DoE DoE

Harikar VOP

Province council

UPP

No

UNFPA Sewan

camp management

105                                                                                                                          2,224                                                                    2,678                                           1,004                                                                                                 

475                                                                                                                          11,662                                                                  14,753                                         5,668                                                                                                 

4.52                                                                                                                         5.24                                                                      5.51                                              5.65                                                                                                   

500                                                                                                                          12,000                                                                  15,000                                         5,020                                                                                                 

100                                                                                                                          2,400                                                                    3,003                                           1,004                                                                                                 

-                                                                                                                           -                                                                        -                                                -                                                                                                     

-                                                                                                                           -                                                                        -                                                -                                                                                                     

0% 0% 0% 0%

This document only shows the information filed from the CCCM CSM form.
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Governorate

District

Site Name
SSID
Site_Typology
Site location
Site_nature

Site Owner

Camp Management Agency
Camp Management Team
Are Women in Camp Management Structure
Presence of other local authorities
Camp Resident Committee
Shelter Care & Maintenance Agency
Construction Lead Agency
Electricity maintenance agency
Organization providing Water at site
Organisation Installing toilet facilities
Organisation Managing toilet facilities
Organization Desludging toilets
Organization Managing Bathing Area
Hygiene Promotion Organization
Organization Managing Waste at site
Primary Care Agency
Secondary Care Agency presence
Ambulance at site 24 hours presence
MHPSS Agency
Maternal / Newborn Care Agency
Protection Lead Agency
Child Protection Agency
GBV_Protection_Agency
Food Lead Agency
Nutrition Lead Agency
NFI Lead Agency
Warehouse at site
Education Lead Agency
Day Care Agency Lead
Recreational Lead Agency
Mass Communication Lead Agency
Durable Solution Agency Lead
Psychosocial Lead Agency

Social Cohesion Lead Agency

IDP Families
IDP Individuals
Ratio individuals per family
Capacity Individual
Capacity Plots

Plot Available

Ratio families per CMT

Capacity Analysis (%)

Ninewa Sulaymaniyah Sulaymaniyah Sulaymaniyah Babylon

Tilkaif Sulaymaniya Sulaymaniya Kalar Hilla

Garmawa Arbat IDP Ashti IDP Tazade Babylon Hotel

IQ1509-0001 IQ0510-0001 IQ0510-0002 IQ0505-0002 IQ0603-0011

Camp Camp Camp Camp Collective Centre

Peri-urban / suburb area Urban Urban Kalar Peri-urban / suburb area

Open field Open field Open field Soil & Gravel Public Building

Private Public Public Public Public

BRHA Government Government Government / YAO Hotel Manager  - Ministry of Tourism

8 3 4 4 9

Yes No No Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes No Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

UNHCR/KURDIS UNHCR UNHCR Palkana / GOV Hotel  Office Maintenance Dept.

KURDS KURDS GOV

Goverment Government Government Government Electricity Directorate in Babylon 

ACF QANDIL QRC & UNICEF ACF Government / Puplic Water Network

ACF Yes Yes Palkana already have toilets inside the apartment 

ACF MSF QRC no hotel Managment by coordination with muncipality

ACF MSF QRC No hotel Managment by coordination with muncipality

ACF MSF QRC No

ACF MSF ACF NO

ACF Qandil QRC Government hotel Managment by coordination with muncipality

IMC Emergency Emergency Emergency Department of Health in Babylon 

No #N/A No

Yes Yes Yes No Yes 

ACF No

DoH + UNFPA DoH + UNFPA Unknown

UNHCR UNHCR UNHCR UNHCR,KSC and CDO No lead Agency in the site 

UNHCR UNICEF UNICEF KCS / UNICEF No

UNHCR Civil Development Organization CDO, IRC, DHRD,and WCHAN UNHCR No

WFP/ACF WFP WFP ACTED PDS, Muslim Aid , WFP

UNICEF

UNHCR UNHCR, YAO UNHCR, YAO YAO/UNHCR

Yes no Yes 

DoE/UNICEF UNICEF Education Sector UNICEF Education Sector Government & UNICEF

UNICEF and cluster education members UNICEF and cluster education members UNICEF NO 

Harikar UNICEF, BCF UNICEF & KSC No No

No No

UNDP UNHCR Government

ACF No

UNDP UNDP UNHCR

1,057                                                          1,634                                                                 1,427                                                                  557                                                               89                                                                                              

5,212                                                          8,644                                                                 7,456                                                                  2,711                                                           530                                                                                            

4.93                                                            5.29                                                                   5.22                                                                    4.87                                                              5.96                                                                                           

6,000                                                          8,000                                                                 6,228                                                                  6,000                                                           -                                                                                             

1,200                                                          1,600                                                                 1,038                                                                  1,000                                                           90                                                                                              

5                                                                  -                                                                     9                                                                         314                                                               90                                                                                              

-                                                              -                                                                     -                                                                      -                                                                -                                                                                             

0% 0% 1% 31% 100%
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Governorate

District

Site Name
SSID
Site_Typology
Site location
Site_nature

Site Owner

Camp Management Agency
Camp Management Team
Are Women in Camp Management Structure
Presence of other local authorities
Camp Resident Committee
Shelter Care & Maintenance Agency
Construction Lead Agency
Electricity maintenance agency
Organization providing Water at site
Organisation Installing toilet facilities
Organisation Managing toilet facilities
Organization Desludging toilets
Organization Managing Bathing Area
Hygiene Promotion Organization
Organization Managing Waste at site
Primary Care Agency
Secondary Care Agency presence
Ambulance at site 24 hours presence
MHPSS Agency
Maternal / Newborn Care Agency
Protection Lead Agency
Child Protection Agency
GBV_Protection_Agency
Food Lead Agency
Nutrition Lead Agency
NFI Lead Agency
Warehouse at site
Education Lead Agency
Day Care Agency Lead
Recreational Lead Agency
Mass Communication Lead Agency
Durable Solution Agency Lead
Psychosocial Lead Agency

Social Cohesion Lead Agency

IDP Families
IDP Individuals
Ratio individuals per family
Capacity Individual
Capacity Plots

Plot Available

Ratio families per CMT

Capacity Analysis (%)

Babylon Kerbala Anbar Anbar Ninewa

Hilla Kerbala Falluja Falluja Shikhan

Babylon Complex Kerbalah MODM Amriyat Al-Fallujah Camp Bezabize Central Camp Essian

IQ0603-0012 IQ1203-0001 IQ0102-0019 IQ0102-0002 IQ1506-0001

Collective Centre Camp Camp Camp Camp

Urban Rural Rural Rural Rural

Private Building Open field Open field Open field Open field

Private Public Private

None MODM Saba Salabol NGO / Amriyat Al-Fallujah DC / Amal Al-ManshoudSaba Salabol NGO BRHA

3 10

No Yes

Yes No

No Yes Yes

None Hasnawi 1-1000 , Eazoboly 1001-1250 SP

Hasnawi 1-1000 , Eazoboly 1001-1250 Kista Construction company

Government Al hisnawiy company BRHA

Government / Puplic Water Network Directorate of water ,MSF and Attaba BRHA

already have toilets inside the apartment Hasnawi 1-1000 , Eazoboly 1001-1250 S.P

no Hasnawi 1-1000 , Eazoboly 1001-1250 S.P

SP

Hasnawi 1-1000 , Eazoboly 1001-1250 SP

UNICEF

directorate of municipal SP

Government MoH yasda

Yes Yes Yes

Yes No Yes

No

ministery of health No

No IRC, DRC UNHCR

No DRC UNHCR

No IRC UNHCR

PDS, Muslim Aid , WFP UNWFP ACF / WFP

No

No lead Agency IOM, UNHCR UNHCR

Yes Yes Yes

No Lead Agency / 2 school inside the complex directorate of education DOE

no Harikar

No DRC

No MODM UPP

MSF Sewan

Takatof Org.

495                                                                                 1,197                                                                                                                        3,177                                                                      1,172                                    2,678                                          

2,480                                                                             6,466                                                                                                                        18,632                                                                    7,024                                    14,753                                        

5.01                                                                               5.40                                                                                                                          5.86                                                                        5.99                                      5.51                                            

630                                                                                 6,250                                                                                                                        14,204                                                                    6,532                                    15,000                                        

126                                                                                 1,250                                                                                                                        2,700                                                                      2,000                                    3,003                                          

-                                                                                 -                                                                                                                            63                                                                           61                                         -                                              

-                                                                                 -                                                                                                                            -                                                                          -                                        -                                              

0% 0% 2% 3% 0%

This document only shows the information filed from the CCCM CSM form.
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Governorate

District

Site Name
SSID
Site_Typology
Site location
Site_nature

Site Owner

Camp Management Agency
Camp Management Team
Are Women in Camp Management Structure
Presence of other local authorities
Camp Resident Committee
Shelter Care & Maintenance Agency
Construction Lead Agency
Electricity maintenance agency
Organization providing Water at site
Organisation Installing toilet facilities
Organisation Managing toilet facilities
Organization Desludging toilets
Organization Managing Bathing Area
Hygiene Promotion Organization
Organization Managing Waste at site
Primary Care Agency
Secondary Care Agency presence
Ambulance at site 24 hours presence
MHPSS Agency
Maternal / Newborn Care Agency
Protection Lead Agency
Child Protection Agency
GBV_Protection_Agency
Food Lead Agency
Nutrition Lead Agency
NFI Lead Agency
Warehouse at site
Education Lead Agency
Day Care Agency Lead
Recreational Lead Agency
Mass Communication Lead Agency
Durable Solution Agency Lead
Psychosocial Lead Agency

Social Cohesion Lead Agency

IDP Families
IDP Individuals
Ratio individuals per family
Capacity Individual
Capacity Plots

Plot Available

Ratio families per CMT

Capacity Analysis (%)

Ninewa Ninewa Sulaymaniyah Sulaymaniyah Sulaymaniyah Babylon

Shikhan Tilkaif Sulaymaniya Sulaymaniya Kalar Hilla

Sheikhan Garmawa Arbat IDP Ashti IDP Tazade Babylon Hotel

IQ1506-0002 IQ1509-0001 IQ0510-0001 IQ0510-0002 IQ0505-0002 IQ0603-0011

Camp Camp Camp Camp Camp Collective Centre

Urban Peri-urban / suburb area Urban Urban Kalar Peri-urban / suburb area

Open field Open field Open field Open field Soil & Gravel Public Building

Public Private Public Public Public Public

BRHA BRHA Government Government Government / YAO Hotel Manager  - Ministry of Tourism

7 8 3 4 4 9

Yes Yes No No Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

UNHCR/KURDIS UNHCR UNHCR Palkana / GOV Hotel  Office Maintenance Dept.

IHP/UKAID UNHCR KURDS KURDS GOV

Department of Electricity Goverment government government Governement Electricity Directorate in Babylon 

ACF ACF QANDIL QRC ACF Government / Puplic Water Network

ACF Yes Yes Palkana already have toilets inside the apartment 

ACF ACF MSF QRC No

ACF ACF MSF QRC No

ACF ACF MSF QRC No

ACF ACF MSF QRC ACF

ACF ACF Qandil QRC Gov

IOM IMC Emergency Emergency Emergency Department of health in Babylon 

No No No

Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes 

ACF N.A. N.A. No

N/A DoH + UNFPA DoH + UNFPA unknown

UNHCR UNHCR UNHCR UNHCR UNHCR,KSC and CDO

UNHCR UNHCR UNICEF UNICEF KCS / UNICEF

UNHCR UNHCR Civil Development Organization Civil Development Organization UNHCR

WFP/ACF WFP/ACF WFP WFP ACTED PDS

UNICEF

UNHCR UNHCR UNHCR ,YAO UNHCR, YAO YAO/UNHCR

Yes Yes No Yes

DOE DoE/UNICEF UNICEF Education Sector UNICEF Education Sector Government & UNICEF 

VOP UNICEF and cluster education members UNICEF and cluster education members  UNICEF

Harikar UNICEF , and BCF UNICEF , and BCF No

0 0 No

UNDP UNDP  Government 

ACF 0 0 No

UNDP UNDP UNHCR

1,004                                     1,057                                    1,634                                                                 1,427                                                                 557                                             89                                                                 

5,668                                     5,212                                    8,644                                                                 7,456                                                                 2,711                                         530                                                               

5.65                                       4.93                                      5.29                                                                   5.22                                                                   4.87                                           5.96                                                              

5,020                                     6,000                                    8,000                                                                 6,228                                                                 6,000                                         -                                                                

1,004                                     1,200                                    1,600                                                                 1,038                                                                 1,000                                         90                                                                 

-                                         5                                            -                                                                     9                                                                         314                                             90                                                                 

-                                         -                                        -                                                                     -                                                                     -                                             -                                                                

0% 0% 0% 1% 31% 100%

This document only shows the information filed from the CCCM CSM form.
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Governorate

District

Site Name
SSID
Site_Typology
Site location
Site_nature

Site Owner

Camp Management Agency
Camp Management Team
Are Women in Camp Management Structure
Presence of other local authorities
Camp Resident Committee
Shelter Care & Maintenance Agency
Construction Lead Agency
Electricity maintenance agency
Organization providing Water at site
Organisation Installing toilet facilities
Organisation Managing toilet facilities
Organization Desludging toilets
Organization Managing Bathing Area
Hygiene Promotion Organization
Organization Managing Waste at site
Primary Care Agency
Secondary Care Agency presence
Ambulance at site 24 hours presence
MHPSS Agency
Maternal / Newborn Care Agency
Protection Lead Agency
Child Protection Agency
GBV_Protection_Agency
Food Lead Agency
Nutrition Lead Agency
NFI Lead Agency
Warehouse at site
Education Lead Agency
Day Care Agency Lead
Recreational Lead Agency
Mass Communication Lead Agency
Durable Solution Agency Lead
Psychosocial Lead Agency

Social Cohesion Lead Agency

IDP Families
IDP Individuals
Ratio individuals per family
Capacity Individual
Capacity Plots

Plot Available

Ratio families per CMT

Capacity Analysis (%)

Babylon Kerbala

Hilla Kerbala

Babylon Complex Kerbalah MODM

IQ0603-0012 IQ1203-0001

Collective Centre Camp

Urban Rural

Private Building Open field

Private Public

None MODM

3

No

Yes

No No

None Eazoboly company

Eazoboly company

Government Al hisnawiy company

Government / Puplic Water Network Directorate of water

already have toilets inside the apartment Eazoboly company

Eazoboly company

Eazoboly company

DRC

directorate of municipal

Government ministery of health

Yes Yes

Yes No

ministery of health

IRC

DRC

IRC

PDS WFP

No lead Agency IOM

Yes Yes

No Lead Agency / but there are 2 school inside the complexdirectorate of education

DRC

MSF

495                                                               1,197                                    

2,480                                                            6,466                                    

5.01                                                              5.40                                      

630                                                               6,250                                    

126                                                               1,250                                    

-                                                                -                                        

-                                                                -                                        

0% 0%

This document only shows the information filed from the CCCM CSM form.
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